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SSS FYBA 2021-2022

Subject

209 responses

@ English
14.4% @ Gujarati

® Hindi

@ Sanskrit
@ Psychology
@ Sociology
® Geography
@ Economics
@ History

Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey

@ Yos
® No
98.6%

209 responses

Gender

209 responses

@ Male
@ Female
@ Transgender

99%

What degree programme are you pursuing now?

209 responses

@ Bachelor's
@ Master's
® Other

L)




What degree programme are you pursuing now?

209 responses

@ Bachelor's
@ Master's
@ Other

LB

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? Ay g1 (el 32| WeAUsH HE[
2dq 8?2

209 responses

@ 85 to 100% 85 #il 100%
@ 7010 84% 70 ¢l 84%

® 55 to 69% 55 *{l 69%

@ 30 10 54% 30 ¢l 54%

@ Below 30% 30% &l 218

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? Ao weaus Uldieil [y |£
ey B2l duizl 5209 2419 B2

209 responses

@ Thoroughly diyal

@ Satisfactorily AdIN5125

@ Poorly Wzl

@ Indifferently 5| 21512 A€l

@ Won't teach at all RllelclL % t2il

82.3%

How well were the teachers able to communicate? {15 o[ (dyaa 412 ld 10 cdf
yuendl 2t 3% <l

209 responses

@ Always effective HYl 212512571

@ Sometimes effective A2 IH 5125
#ld

@ Just satisfactorily UcI¥51257ld

@ Generally ineffective (4=t 2idlns12s 71d

@ Very poor communication UMM
dtet [ingr




The teachers’ approach to teaching can be best described as....
sl Ul (21a18l Ul w1(@o0 3 Elu B2

209 responses

@ Excellent A3
32.5% @ Very good &Il ¥12L
® Good U131

@ Fair UL

@ Poor W3l

I_l_l

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
UUS GIRLAIARS Yeuiset UlsUIHI deeldl wadd 87

209 responses

@ Always fair $Hall de@l

@ Usually fair LHI- 3l derel

® Sometime unfair 52135 Utuldl
@ Usually unfair M1 21d ueiuldl
@ Unfair Ugiuldl

Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
MRl RL8Neeel]l yul vieus adfui 53 B2

209 responses

@ Every time £35 duld
@ Usually B4 Zld
@ Occasionally 54135
@ Rarely #1194 %

@ Never 13«18l
92.8%

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students. ¥3@l1 (Qa1eiletl peesi(a1U, (5e5 [daile, udin d33o] 2 l2Nlosel
5387

209 responses

@ Regularly [-14f1d gl
@ Often Hl2&{13

@ Sometimes 54135

@ Rarely ®HA %

@ Never 51134 «i¢l

63.6%




5382

209 responses

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive,
social and emotional growth. ¥2ellsil (21818 Ueg(d dMIRIHT AML[rs w1 wabil (s

35.4%

@ Significantly el ol 2ld
@ Very well 21l #ld

@ Moderately He2lH #la

@ Marginally #1515 {2l

@ Not at all 54135 &l

The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. ¥l dzsell dua |£
(218101 249} (A 5121wl 8] YRl WMIRIME Gude o1 87

209 responses

@ Strongly agree 243l U&Hd

@ Agree HeHd

@ Neutral cletel

@ Disagree »{¥&Hd

@ Strongly disagree Y3l HUSH

97

209 responses

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and
programme outcomes. A US] U w4 eU1H sHoAl Sl ua L2A) [A9lef] anarsiz] 2410

P
/

d
// 11.5%

@ Every time &1l
@ Usually #1171
® Occasionally 5135
@ Rarely ®1>3 %

@ Never S4134 +1él

Your mentor does a necessary follow up with an assigned task to you.
AHIRL MEAUS dMA ALY sP4M] e3] Widleeldt w0 B2

209 responses

[m]
)

@ Every time éilell

@ Usually Hleeidl

® Occasionally 54125

@ Rarely 4193 %

[ 7] don't have a mentor HA 516 Hlellt
Yo USd «iell




The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
HEAIUS Gele 1A (ANl A4nd B2

209 responses

@ Every time &R21
@ Usually Hl2ei19|

@ Occasionally 51135
@ Rarely 124

@ Never 51134 <&l

The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges. (U5 dHI] u1asd iRl d UHIQ dHa D19y 2d el [éd 52 82

209 responses

@ Fully $1211

@ Reasonably Hleeldl
@ Partially 4135

@ Slightly €193 %

@ Unable to «teil 52l

Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
w45 dHIZ] BRI uIRul A g2 s2cl Heteu 4Rl B2

209 responses

@ Every time &1l
@ Usually Hleetdl
@ Occasionally 54135
@ Rarely €192

@ Never 54134 +t&]

78.5%

The institution makes efforts to engage students in the monitoring, review and |£
continuous guality improvement of the teaching-learning process. @1l (& (Uei-
wiee] Y5 2GS YHRLHR dHA HlA uish 82

209 responses

@ Strongly agree ﬂl{.'%f AUeHd

@ Agree ¥HHd

@ Neutral 4222

@ Disagree »{UeHd

@ Strongly disagree tYyaf MuEHd




The institute / teachers use student-centric methods, such as experiential learning,
participative learning and problem-solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences. e US| 4o [Quielaa [Qarel] 3edld
Ueg [l B3 ualoties (1eisl,uys (el (@313, Bl ued(dadl gzl wedld s21d 82

209 responses

@ To a great extent &N2ll
@ Moderate HI2# 13

® somewhat SRS

@ Very little #1193 %

@ Not at all «teil sl

Teachers encourage you to participate in extra-curricular activities
WA dUa SR Ud(duilui ool daniliied 53 82

209 responses

@ Strongly agree 4] AEHA
@ Agree HSHd

@ Neutral cerel

@ Disagree ¥{USHA

@ Strongly disagree tlyal HusHd

Efforts are made by the institute / teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work. ¥2e1l/24edlus Hl52
25ld, 2t Sloted detl A%A1re el Sl gley 53] dua Aosatl HA A 1R vl 53

82

209 responses

@ To a great extent &Hl2ll
@ Moderate Hl2@19]

@ Somewhat R1[35

@ Very little 1193 %

@ Not at all =il 52l

What percentage of teachers uses ICT tools such as LCD projector, multimedia etc.
while teaching? 326l A (Us| ICT GUs0 Bl 3 LCD WlBser, sheer, Heeldl(Suledl

Gudla 52 B?

209 responses

y

@ Above 90% 90% eil AU
@ 70to 89% 70 ®ll 89%
® 50to 69% 50 #il 69 %
@ 3010 49% 30%(l 49 %
@ Below 29% 29%#i| »{lss1




Overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. |£
AHIZ] dRelef] wraeA-vE U] ARl A B?

209 responses

@ Strongly agree {44l u&Hd

@ Agree HSHd

@ Neutral 2?2l

@ Disagree »{4&Hd

@ Strongly disagree Gl ¥ HSHd




SSS SYBA 2021-2022

Subject

161 responses

@ English

@ Gujarati
19.9% @ Hindi

@ Sanskrit
@ Psychology
@ Sociology
@ Geography
@ Economics
@ History

Psychology
31 (19.3%)

Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey

161 responses

@ Yes
@ No
No
7(4.3%)
Gender
161 responses
® Male
@ Female

@ Transgender

What degree programme are you pursuing now?

161 responses

@ Bachelor's
@ Master's
@ MPhil

@ Doctorate
@ Other




10

What subject area are you currently pursuing?

161 responses

@ Arts

@ Commerce
@ Science

@ Professional
@ Other

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? Ay g121e 32| e (A5H 1JJQ.[
239 87

161 responses

@ 85 to 100% 85 #l 100%
@ 70 to 84% 70 ¢l 84%

® 551069% 55 %l 69%

@ 30 to 54% 30 &l 54%

@ Below 30% 30% #1l 201851

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? Ao v us Uldieil [y |£
ey B2dl QuIil 5209 2419 B2

161 responses

@ Thoroughly ¥yl

@ satisfactorily HclN51R5

@ Poorly W2164

@ Indifferently 5&| 21512 A&l

@ Won't teach at all ¢RIl % <fef]

How well were the teachers able to communicate? »{t(Us co(H[ [ayaa 410y 21 O co
wuend] 2k B3 «sl?

161 responses

@ Always effective 20l 212125125714

@ Sometimes effective @Gl VU515
#ld

@ Just satisfactorily Hcl85125ld

@ Generally ineffective (Gi=1 2idlNs125 21

@ Very poor communication MHcelIH]
dtet [ivg01




The teachers’ approach to teaching can be best described as....
wie (U el [21a1l ucedl 2(eo0 3d) §lu 87

161 responses

@ Excellent Ay

@ Very good €4l ¥1z]
® Good 12

@ Fair 1M1=

@ Poor U2l%

[m]

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
wWRAUS G121 HidRs Heuise ulsaHi deeldl sndiy 87

161 responses

@ Always fair SH21L d2el

@ Usually fair ¥HI=L 31d dewl

® Sometime unfair 524125 Ugtuldl
@ Usually unfair 1=t 21d ugidl
@ Unfair Uguldl

Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
dMIR1 B 1ERezel Al wHealus i 53 B2

161 responses

@ Every time £35 duld
@ Usually 41314 21
@ Occasionally 54135
@ Rarely @193 %

@ Never 54134 «1sl

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students. Al [aaiel-1 ge2si(21y, (5es [@xkle, uaiy aI3s] vidleset
5192

161 responses

@ Regularly [-11d ud
@ Often Hl2#1

@ Sometimes 54135

@ Rarely @l1Pd %

@ Never 51134 1€l

33.5%

11



The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive,
social and emotional growth. ¥2ells{l [21&13l Ueg[d dHRIMI AMI[s w4 uab] [@AsRu
5287

161 responses

@ Significantly 82{l o] Zld
42.9% @ Very well 17l 7ld

@ Moderately H:H il

@ Marginally 21515 {2l

@ Not at all 54135 «ig]

The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. 38l d{{sﬂﬂ dua Id
(218121 A (A1l dS) Yl UHIRHT Gudod o1 §?

161 responses

@ Strongly agree Hyul dsHd

@ Agree UeHd

@ Neutral deel

@ Disagree »1¥&Hd

@ Strongly disagree Yul 244eHd

63.4%

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and
programme outcomes. H{EA[USL dHA AH0A(5HeA Sl 24 L22) (AS)«f] 2n1512] 2410
82

161 responses

@ Every time &1Ll
@ Usually ML= Zld
@ Occasionally 54135
@ Rarely ¢4 %

@ Never 513 =18l

83.9%

[m]
0

Your mentor does a necessary follow up with an assigned task to you.
AHIRL AU S dHA DU SIHHE 2] Hiolsel 210 B2

161 responses

@ Every time &il2ll

@ Usually Hleeidl

@ Occasionally 4135

@ Rarely 191 %

[ 7] don't have a mentor 1A 516 Hleel-t
Y UsSq -8l

79.5%




The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
eAIUs Gelewl A1 [aNua Hund D7

161 responses

@ Every time $H2ll
@ Usually Hize13l

@ Occasionally 1135
@ Rarely &P %

@ Never 51122 =18l

The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges. (U5 dHI3] u1asd UiRwl A UHIQ dHA 4oy A Viclféd 53 82

161 responses

@ Fully &A21l

@ Reasonably Hl2eil3]
© Partially 54135

@ Slightly @112 %

@ Unable to =il 521

Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
e Ys dHIZ] Gl Ukl AA g2 s2dl Heewy o1y B2

161 responses

@ Every time SH21l
@ Usually Hizeidl

® Occasionally S1135
@ Rarely ¢1153 %

@ Never 5113 =&l

The institution makes efforts to engage students in the monitoring, review and |d

continuous quality improvement of the teaching-learning process. 22l {2 |Usi-
w{es] Y(5AM] RIS YHIRLUIER dHA {12 dish D2

161 responses

@ Strongly agree Y&l ¥sHd
@ Agree UsHd
@ Neutral d28l

@ Disagree »isHd
i @ Strongly disagree YLl 2{uSHd

13



The institute / teachers use student-centric methods, such as experiential learning,
participative learning and problem-solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences. e US| o [Quiellaa [Qarel] 3edld
U (dudl Bell3 ualotias (21e1enuus (21al (@313, Bl uer [qadl glal ey 521 32

161 responses

@ To a great extent &H2ll
@ Moderate HI2#13
® Somewhat 51135

@ Very little @124 %
e @ Not at all 2]l 5241

68.9%

Teachers encourage you to participate in extra-curricular activities
W (US] dHA Sz Ug(daHi @1o1 Al Mlcdiled 53 82

161 responses

@ Strongly agree YLl USHA
26.1% @ Agree ¥eHd

® Neutral del

@ Disagree ¥ SHd

67.1%

@ Strongly disagree 448{ 2ueHd

Efforts are made by the institute / teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work. 21/t Us Hlse
wld, 2 slaed dal Aosatraell slareilni gl sl dua Aoouzl Ha A 1R udell 53
87

161 responses

@ To a great extent &R2IL
@ Moderate H12e119]

® Somewhat U135

@ Very little @193 %

@ Not at all -2l 52l

What percentage of teachers uses ICT tools such as LCD projector, multimedia etc.
while teaching? 326l 22 (4S) ICT GU5WI Ball 3 LCD W52, 51222, HedlHl(Sul-il
GuAlaL 52 87

161 responses

@ Above 90% 0% ¢l AR
@ 70 to 89% 70 il 89%
® 50 to 69% 50 ¢l 69 %
@ 30 to 49% 30 &{l 40 %
@ Below 29% 29%#(l 291

14



Overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. L[
1] Redled] weayA-vEYstel]l Qalddl Ay B?

161 responses

@ Sstrongly agree dysl UsHd

@ Agree H&Hd

@ Neutral d2el

@ Disagree »{¥eHd

@ Strongly disagree Yl »1asHd

15



SSS TYBA 2021-2022

Subject

142 responses

@ English

@ Gujarati
14.1% ® Hindi

@ Sanskrit

@ Psychology
@ Sociology
@ Geography
@ Economics
@ History

Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey

142 responses

@ Yes
@® No
95.8%
Gender
142 responses
@® Male
@ Female

@ Transgender

What degree programme are you pursuing now?

142 responses

@ Bachelor's
@ Master's
@ MPhil

@ Doctorate
@ Other

74.6%

16



What subject area are you currently pursuing?

142 responses

@ Ars

@ Commerce
@ Science

@ Professional
@ Other

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? oy £12let B2l A1 SH I-LL-?.[
udd 7

142 responses

@ 8510 100% 85 ¢l 100%
@ 70 to 84% 70 ¢ 84%

® 5510 69% 55 ¥l 69%

@ 30 to 54% 30 ¢l 54%

@ Below 30% 30% il 218l

83.8%

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? d2[Hi 2{t41us Qldl«il [Gy3a i
wejeU Bed] duizl 57l w1d &2

142 responses

@ Thoroughly #yul

@ satisfactorily ddlN5125

@ Poorly W21

@ Indifferently 581 251 «isl

@ Won't teach at all 4R{1ddl ¥ ECll

How well were the teachers able to communicate? 2{t1Us <o [dyaa 1oy ld IQ Col
Headl o3 3% «gle

142 responses

@ Always effective Hyl 2122512571
@ Sometimes effective A0 HUI5125
ild

@ Just satisfactorily ™ s1252ld

@ Generally ineffective (4=t 2icdlus125 14

@ Very poor communication AU IH]
dtet v

17



The teachers’ approach to teaching can be best described as.... |
2 sl [R1g1el el (@ 3d) Sl 82

142 responses

@ Excellent 4

@ Very good Rl 121
@ Good MR

@ Fair AIMI2L

@ Poor U1K

[m)

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
wrAIYS Gl21 uidRs Yeuise ulsaui deedl sad 92

142 responses

@ Always fair $H2ll deel

@ Usually fair #H1=1 3l de

@ Sometime unfair 54125 ugiuldl
@ Usually unfair 1414 £1a uguidl
@ Unfair ueiuldl

76.8%

Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
dM1RL A geeel] yul wieaius adfui 53 32

142 responses

@ Every time £35 Auld
@ Usually #1Hi=1 Z1d

@ Occasionally 54135
@ Rarely 193 %
@ Never 51134 ~&]

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students. AL [aaiefl-1 seest(auy, [ses [asile, waiy adlds wiloet
5382

142 responses

@ Regularly [ufid ud
@ Oten HI2e113|

® Sometimes U135

@ Rarely @153 %

@ Never S1134 +tél
19.7%

37.3%

18



The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive,
social and emotional growth. ellsil (&1l Ueg(d dHIRIHT AHL[Css 24 Al [Asid
K2

142 responses

@ significantly 81l oitdl 1
@ Very well 131 71

® Moderately HeH 1d

@ Marginally &lS15 »{9l

@ Not at all U135 «isl

66.9%

The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. 332l dlfxiﬂ dua |£
(218191 2t [Aslell d8) Yol uriRiMi Gude oy B2

142 responses
@ Strongly agree dYQl ASHd
@ Agree USHd
@ Neutral el
@ Disagree »1¥&Hd
@ Strongly disagree ULl »usHd

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and
programme outcomes. HEAUS] dHA eAIYsHAL 8¢ 2 LA [Aof] 2na513] 21D

8?2
@ Every time &Ll
@ Usually A1 2ld
@ Occasionally 54135
A @ Rarely ¢{1°4 %
@ Never SUI1 18l

[m]
o]

142 responses
Your mentor does a necessary follow up with an assigned task to you.
AURLAHEAIUS dHA ARG SIHUT %se3] Uldleeled A0 B2

142 responses

@ Every time &H2lL

@ Usually HI2e19|

® Occasionally SRS

@ Rarely 153 %

@ | don't have a mentor HA 518 HIell
Y usq tell.

89.4%




The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
EUIUS el 1A (AN qHwd B2

142 responses

@ Every time &R2lL
@ Usually HI2ei19)

® Occasionally 4135
@ Rarely ¢{193 %

@ Never SU13 <18l

The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges. WS dHIZ] A1dSd URWL A UHIGL dua Doy A Mil(sd 52 B2

142 responses

@ Fully éA21L

@ Reasonably Hl2el1l
© Partially S1Rs

@ Slightly @193 %

@ Unable to el 52l

Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
weAUs duRl Gl UIRW QA g2 sl Messy el 92

@ Every time EN2lL
@ Usually Hizetdl
® Occasionally U135
@ Rarely @194 %

3 @ Never S1134 =&l

142 responses

The institution makes efforts to engage students in the monitoring, review and IJ

continuous quality improvement of the teaching-learning process. dell {4 [Usl-
Aol USUML RIS YR HI dHA A1A AisA B?

142 responses

@ Strongly agree Y&l Ui

@ Agree ¥&Hd

© Neutral d2!

@ Disagree ¥¥4&Hd

@ Strongly disagree Y3l 2uSHd

20



The institute / teachers use student-centric methods, such as experiential learning,
participative learning and problem-solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences. e8] 4o [QuielaDa (el 3e2ld
Ueg(dudl Bl3 AlotLas (21e1Q,u1s (21a191 (@313, Bl uer[qadl glal el 51 B2

142 responses

@ To a great extent &H2ll
@ Moderate HI20119)

© Somewhat U125

@ Very little @194 %

@ Not at all «t2il 521

Teachers encourage you to participate in extra-curricular activities
RS dHA St Ug [l el1o] Adl VlcuLlsd 53 B?

142 responses

@ Strongly agree Y&l s
@ Agree ¥&Hd

© Neutral de@l

@ Disagree ¥ &Hd

@ Strongly disagree Y&l HuSHd

Efforts are made by the institute / teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work. deLl/e2Us Al&2
$ld,29det Slaley dell Aedlrdell SleleilHi gty 53 dHa AUzl HA A HIR Yl 53
87

142 responses

@ To a great extent $H2ll
@ Moderate HI2@{13]

©® somewhat SRS

@ Very little 61153 %

@ Not at all «tefl 52l

78.2%

What percentage of teachers uses ICT tools such as LCD projector, multimedia etc.
while teaching? 3261 (x4 (Us) ICT GU5KL Bdl 3 LCD W52, 5122, HeglHl(Su sl
Gualol 53 82

142 responses

@ Above 90% 90% €l AU
@ 70to 89% 70 el 89%
@ 50 to 69% 50 Il 69 %
@ 30 to 49% 30 eil 49 %
@ Below 20% 20%#l »l851




Overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

142 responses

dAHIR] dRelef] weUeA-2t ool 2RIl AY B2

@ Strongly agree Y&l AsHd

@ Agree ¥&Hd

© Neutral de:l

@ Disagree ¥ &Hd

@ Strongly disagree Y3l AUSHd

22



SSS FY BCom 2021-2022

Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey

71 responses

@ Yes
@® No
Gender
71 responses
@ Male
@ Female

@ Transgender

What degree programme are you pursuing now?

71 responses

@ Bachelor's
@ Master's
What subject area are you currently pursuing?
71 responses
@ Arts

@ Commerce

23



How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? Ay 12l 2] weALUSH 1{.';’[
239 97

71 responses

@ 85 to 100% 85 #il 100%
@ 70 to 84% 70 &l 84%

® 5510 69% 55 ¢l 69%

@ 30 to 54% 30 &l 54%

@ Below 30% 30% ®il {18

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? d2[Hi 2{r1us ldlsil [Quua [
el Bedl dulzl 5304 2414 &2

71 responses

@ Thoroughly H‘L&[

@ Satisfactorily AdIN5125

@ Poorly L2164

@ Indifferently 58| 21514 =4&]

@ Won't teach at all @@l % «¢fl

How well were the teachers able to communicate? {£41Us g2 [y 4124 Id |D Cof
Hendl ok B % «tel?

71 responses

@ Always effective 2yl 2aesi2sild

@ Sometimes effective 2112 WU
ld

@ Just satisfactorily ddlNsRsild
@ Generally insffective (Gi=1 didINs125 7ld

@ Very poor communication H%AdH]
dtel [Avgn

59.2%

The teachers’ approach to teaching can be best described as....
e U sell [2leral uclell (@1 Jdl Slu 82

71 responses

@ Excellent 43
18.3% @ Very good £GI1 121
® Good Ul

@ Fair AL

@ Poor bizlu

24



B

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
wrAIUS Gl21 widRs Heliset ulsaiui deedl gndi 82

71 responses

@ Always fair 121l de@l
@ Usually fair 4l 7l d2el

® sometime unfair 54135 Ugiuldl
@ Usually unfair #1Hl=21 7ld ugiuidl
@ Unfair ugidl

Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
dURL AAISAeeed] AUl e s o 52 32

@ Every time €35 duid
@ Usually A1HI=1 31
® Occasionally 54125
|03
9.9% @ Rarely @193 %
@ Never SU13 <8l
83.1%

71 responses

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students. 22l [A21ielA1 Be2-l[R1Y, (5€5 [Axl2, Ul a3« wiailoget
187

71 responses

@ Regularly [ fid ud
@ Often Hl2e113

® Sometimes 54135

@ Rarely ¢{1>d %

@ Never su134 sl

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive,
social and emotional growth. di2ellsf] (21813 Ueg(d dHIRAMI uIHI(%s 2A Ha il (st
29?

71 responses

@ Ssignificantly 1a{l ol 2l
38% @ Very well 112l 21d

@ Moderately Ht2lH #a

@ Marginally ell515 {21

‘ ) @ Not at all U135 Il

25



The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. 22l di{sﬂﬂ dua |£
(218181 A [Asiaefl d5) Yol UHIRHE Gueod e B2

71 responses

@ Strongly agree Y4l UM

@ Agree HEHd
@ Neutral 2l
A @ Disagree {2 &Hdl
T @ Strongly disagree {i\ihii WY EHd

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and
programme outcomes. AHEUUS] dHa MU 1A 5HeAL Sl A LA (Al 251 410

87
@ Every time &Hall
@ Usually 1414 2ld
@ Occasionally 5435
@ Rarely ¢i193 %
@ Never 514134 =18l
94.4%

71 responses
Your mentor does a necessary follow up with an assigned task to you. I_D Cq
MR weA(US dHA {1 51U %] Hiolsal 410 B2

71 responses

@ Every time &2

@ Usually Hl2ei15)

@ Occasionally 5135

@ Rarely {194 %

@ | don't have a mentor Hel 516 HIA{e2let
Yy usd -tell.

84.5%

The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
U5 Gelel A1 [Auad wuwmd 82

71 responses

@ Every time &ilall
@ Usually 28115

@ Occasionally 51135
@ Rarely ¥4 %

@ Never U134 sl

85.9%
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The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges. WeAUS dHIZ] IS YR A UHIEL dua 419¥ 1A Wlilled 52 82

71 responses

@ Fully &lall

@ Reasonably HI2¢{13]
© Partially SIRS

@ Slightly #1153 %

@ Unable to =&l 52l

Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
w2 Us dHIR] BRI YR A g2 52l Heery Ul 82

71 responses

@ Every time &Ll
@ Usually Hl2#13

© Occasionally SRS
@ Rarely 61193 %
@ Never S48l

The institution makes efforts to engage students in the monitoring, review and |£

continuous quality improvement of the teaching-learning process. @il {2 [Usi-
ey W(SAMHT ABLIHS YUIRHIR dHA 01 uish B2

71 responses

@ Strongly agree Y&l HeHd

@ Agree UéHd

@ Neutral d2l

@ Disagree »{ieHd

@ Strongly disagree YRl »usHd

The institute / teachers use student-centric methods, such as experiential learning,
participative learning and problem-solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences. e U8 4o [quieflaa (el 3eld
Ueg(dudl Bell3 alotias (a1eienuus (21l (a3, Bl uer[qadl glal wediy s21a 82

71 responses

@ To a great extent &H2ll
@ Moderate HI2¢119

® somewhat SRS

@ Very little @194 %

@ Not at all =t2il 521
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Teachers encourage you to participate in extra-curricular activities |£
US| dHA S Ugc2dHi @101 dal ilcdiléd 53 82

71 responses

@ Strongly agree 44l USHd

@ Agree HeHd

@ Neutral derel

@ Disagree M¥SHd

@ Strongly disagree :YSl HUSH

Efforts are made by the institute / teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work. ¥ell/2eUs Als
2sld,2del Slated deil AeoliRdell Sleicllti gt s3] dHa 0Lzl HA A HIR Uil 53
87

71 responses

@ To a great extent &H2ll
@ Moderate HI2@413

© Somewhat U5

@ Very little @124 %

@ Not at all «t2il 521

71.8%

What percentage of teachers uses ICT tools such as LCD projector, multimedia etc. |
while teaching? 326l ULUIUS) ICT GBS Bl 3 LCD MIB522, 5142, HedlHl(sul-l
Gualal 53 87

71 responses

@ Above 90% 90% #il dH 12
@ 70 to 89% 70 &l 89%
® 50 to 69% 50 el 69 %
@ 30 to 49% 30 el 40 %
@ Below 29% 29%2(l 2{81

B

Overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
dAu13] el west-seaUsHl il Ay B2

71 responses

@ Strongly agree YRl HsHd

@ Agree UEHd

@ Neutral de@l

@ Disagree ¥ EHd

@ Strongly disagree 2Ll usHd

SSS SY BCom 2021-2022

28



Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey

94 responses

@ Yes
@® No
Gender
94 responses
@ Male
@ Female

@ Transgender

What degree programme are you pursuing now?

94 responses

@ Bachelor's
@ Master's
@ MPhil

@ Doctorate
@ Other

What subject area are you currently pursuing?

94 responses

@ Ars

@ Commerce
@ Science

@ Professional
@ Other
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How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? oy g1l Bed] wedusH ‘LLE[
239 8?7

94 responses

@ 85 to 100% 85 #il 100%
@ 70 to 84% 70 &l 84%

® 5510 69% 55 ¢l 69%

@ 30 to 54% 30 ¢l 54%

@ Below 30% 30% 2l »{1&1

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? d3[Hi {415 Uldlel [Ayaa
UeeU Jed] duil 53l 2412 &2

94 responses

@ Thoroughly H‘{QT

@ Satisfactorily HclN5125%
@ Poorly 216

@ Indifferently &€l 21514 &l

@ Won't teach at all @lldcll ¥ =il

|£

How well were the teachers able to communicate? {t211Us do{ui [Gyaa 4122 ld
uHendl 23 3% @le

94 responses

ila
@ Just satisfactorily didlNs1Rs3ld

st [-ivsnl

@ Always effective 24l 225125ild
@ Sometimes effective EIC12L AUUISRS

@ Cof

@ Generally ineffective (G1- M55 ld
@ Very poor communication Humadimi

The teachers’ approach to teaching can be best described as....
wedlusel (lepl Ul w6 3dl §1d B2

94 responses

@ Excellent 43

@ Very good €31l ARL
® Good IR

@ Fair M1~

@ Poor W16l

62.8%
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&

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
wrUs gl widRs yeuiset ulsami dewdl sad 82

94 responses

@ Always fair €R211 dezel

@ Usually fair #LHI= ild dew

@ Sometime unfair 54125 uauldl
@ Usually unfair 21 (H1=4 £12 yaiuidl
@ Unfair ugiiidl

Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
dAMRLAISAeeeA] Al 2y s afui 53 B2

94 responses

@ Every time £35 Auid
@ Usually = £1d
@ Occasionally 52135
@ Rarely @194 %

@ Never 54034 -1&l

18.1%

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students. 2ell [A&e{lstl vezol(21y, (ses [dafle, udi aI3sf widloet
5192

94 responses

@ Regularly [-140d udl
@ Often Hlzed

@ Sometimes %1135

@ Rarely ®1191

@ Never U3 48l

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, |
social and emotional growth. dell+(l (21812l Ueg(d duil A5 wa dabil [@siy
587

94 responses

@ Significantly gl ol <ld
@ Very well 24121 24

@ Moderately HeuH £ld

@ Marginally ells15 »{2l

@ Notat all 84135 =€l
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The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. 322l d?..{siﬂ dua |£

(21e18l 24 [A511efl dS) Ycl uHIQIHT Guelod o @2

94 responses

\ 29.8%

\

@ Strongly agree Y4l USHd

@ Agree HeHd

@ Neutral 2l

@ Disagree MUSHd

@ Strongly disagree YS! »HEHd

82

94 responses

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and L
programme outcomes. US| dHA @AM sHe1l 824l A 2L (Aol eais12] 2410

@ Every time éHall
@ Usually 2HI=1 71
@ Occasionally U35
@ Rarely 1194 %

@ Never su134 sl

Your mentor does a necessary follow up with an assigned task to you.

AMIRL AEAUS 1A UG 51HHT ge2] Hid{eeld 2410 @2

94 responses

il

@ Every time &H2ll

@ Usually Mleeidl

@ Occasionally 54135

@ Rarely 8154 %

@ | don't have a mentor M-t 516 HIvle2l-t
Y usd «tell

[m
o

94 responses

The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
U5 GeleWl A8 [Auua yuzd B2

@ Every time &2l
@ Usually HlZe115

® Occasionally 1135
@ Rarely 1153 %

@ Never SR il
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The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges. weUs dull w1asd Ul A UHIS dHa 019y 3d il fed 53 82

94 responses

@ Fully &121L

@ Reasonably Hleeysl
@ Partially $413%

@ Slightly €192 %

@ Unable to =&l 52l

Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
wrAUs duiRl Gl UIRW QA g2 sl Messy iy D2

94 responses

@ Every time &2l
@ Usually Hleet19)

@ Occasionally U135
@ Rarely @193 %

@ Never SU13Y &l

The institution makes efforts to engage students in the monitoring, review and IE
continuous quality improvement of the teaching-learning process. 328l 2t [Uel-
et UEAH IRIHS Y1 M2 dUA 1A Aisd B2

94 responses

@ Strongly agree {yul u&id

@ Agree UsHd

@ Neutral 2@l

@ Disagree 2{&Hd

@ Strongly disagree iyl weud

The institute / teachers use student-centric methods, such as experiential learning,
participative learning and problem-solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences. U8 aofui (quie>Da (@aiel 3e2ld
U [l Bl waloliads (2latel,dys (2lersl (@313, Bl ued(dal glal wedly s21a 82

94 responses

@ To a great extent EN2ll
@ Moderate Hl2@{19]

@ Somewhat U125

@ Very little ¢1193 %

@ Not atall «tefl sl
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Teachers encourage you to participate in extra-curricular activities |£
WA US| dHA Scd2 Ug[c2ui eiat al Mciiléd 53 32

@ Strongly agree HYsl EHd

@ Agree HEHd

@ Neutral d2el

@ Disagree v &Hd

@ Strongly disagree YLl wUSHd

Efforts are made by the institute / teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work. ell/3Ed(Us Hl§2
516,29t Sl21€ dell A2otRaal SlARNHI gt 53] dHA 2lz] HA A HI2 Yl 53
Y

94 responses

94 responses

@ To a great extent &12l1
@ Moderate HI26119)

~
® somewhat 2115
@ Very little G193 %
@ Not at all «tell 52l

What percentage of teachers uses ICT tools such as LCD projector, multimedia etc.
while teaching? 32€ll 2{£4 (U5 ICT GUSI| Bl 3 LCD WlBser, sh22?, HeglHl (sl
Guala 52 92

94 responses

@ Above 90% 90% el au?
@ 70 to 89% 70 #l 89%
® 50 to 69% 50 ¢l 69 %
@ 3010 49% 30 ¢l 49 %
@ Below 20% 29%¢(l {1851

"__|

Overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
IR RRelled] e a-ae sl RIacdl AN B2

94 responses

@ Strongly agree H‘{Hi HeHd

@ Agree déHd

@ Neutral cl2¥el

@ Disagree H{U&Hd

@ Strongly disagree ¥yl 2HSHd

SSS TYBCom 2021-2022

34



Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey

68 responses

@ Yes
@® No
Gender
68 responses
@ Male
® Female

@ Transgender

What degree programme are you pursuing now?

68 responses

@ Bachelor's
@ Master's
® MPhil

@ Doctorate
@ Other

What subject area are you currently pursuing?

68 responses

® Arts

@ Commerce
® Science

@ Professional
@ Other




How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? oy g1l B26ll WU [25H HLE[
g B2

68 responses

@ 85 to 100% 85/l 100%
@ 70 to 84% 70 ®il 84%

® 55 to 69% 55 ¢l 69%
16.2% @ 30 to 54% 30 ¢l 54%

@ Below 30% 30% @il 2161

83.8%

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? cllMi {£21Us Wdleil [yaa i
ey B2l duil 5219 2414 82

68 responses

@ Thoroughly ¥ygl

@ Satisfactorily dlN51RS

@ Poorly U164

@ Indifferently 56| 21512 -tel

@ Won't teach at all el2llcldl % ~ieil

How well were the teachers able to communicate? 4t2[Us ci{Hi [Ayaa Aoy 2l O co
uuead] 23 B % sl

68 responses

@ Always effective tyel 2iasizsild

@ Sometimes effective A 2U5125
id

® Just satisfactorily HdlNs2s2ld

@ Generally ineffective (4ot 2iclM 5125 Zld

@ Very poor communication HCAHL
deet [Avgo

The teachers’ approach to teaching can be best described as....
weAlusell (2119 Ul (e 3l Slu 82

68 responses

@ Excellent 4B

@ Very good €0l ARL
® Good URL

@ Fair UMY

@ Poor URIG

a
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[}

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
wUIUS G121 WidRs Heulse ulsaui dewedl sndiy 7

68 responses

@ Always fair E1211 del

@ Usually fair #1113 dew

@ Sometime unfair 54125 Uguldl
@ Usually unfair 211 713 uaiuidl
@ Unfair Ueiuldl

Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
dulRl A gAeeel] 4l weaius adui 53 82

68 responses

@ Every time £35 duld
@ Usually ML= 21d
@ Occasionally 54135
@ Rarely @174 %

@ Never 5134 &l

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students. 22l [G&1teflAl Be2-([21Y, (5€5 (A2, Uaid dA3ef (g
5187

68 responses

@ Regularly [1ufid udl
@ Often Hl2e113,

@ Sometimes 54115

@ Rarely &1 %

@ Never 51134 sl

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive,
social and emotional growth. A1+l [21&191 Ueg(d dHRM ML 2 ual] [@siy
5287

68 responses

@ Significantly €ail oitl #ld
@ Very well 2112l ld

@ Moderately HeuH i

@ Marginally ell515 gl

@ Not at all 54135 A&l

67.6%

37



The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. ¥l gl dua |£
(21e1a1 2t [Aslaell dd) Yel wriRdi Gudey 4 B2

68 responses

@ Strongly agree Y&l H&Hd

@ Agree HHd

@ Neutral de¥

@ Disagree »{2&Hd

@ Strongly disagree ybl »usHd

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and
programme outcomes. {EAIUS] dial 20U A sHAAL Sl 24 LA (Ale(] amisiz] 21
82

68 responses

@ Every time $Hall
@ Usually 214 ld
@ Occasionally 52135
@ Rarely Gl

@ Never 51134 &l

Your mentor does a necessary follow up with an assigned task to you.
AHIRL AU S MR ARG 5IHME el Hidleelt 2410 B2

68 responses

@ Every time &R21l
@ Usually Hleet1)

@ Occasionally 5135
@ Rarely 4154 %

@ | don't have a mentor M-l 516 H1o{eal
b usd el

[m]
0

The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
wedlus Gelewl A1 [Auua unmd 87

68 responses

@ Every time &llaul
@ Usually el

@ Occasionally SRS
@ Rarely &1 %

@ Never 51134 A&l

38



The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges. w5 dHL] uasd wRwl d wiidl dua 910y 2d Wiilféd 53 82

68 responses

@ Fully é121l

@ Reasonably Hl2¢15]
® Partially U135

@ Slightly @14 %

@ Unable to -iell 53l

Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
weAUs duRl Gl R QA g2 sl Messy el D2

68 responses

@ Every time &R2ll
@ Usually Hieetdl

@ Occasionally U135
@ Rarely @193 %

@ Never U134 ¢l

The institution makes efforts to engage students in the monitoring, review and |£
continuous quality improvement of the teaching-learning process. d22ll ¥{t2[Usl-
wies] Y[5AMI QIS YHRIHR dHA HlA #ish B2

68 responses

@ Strongly agree ysl u&Hd

@ Agree UsHd

@ Neutral cl2?2l

@ Disagree »{4&Hd

@ Strongly disagree YLl HHEH

The institute / teachers use student-centric methods, such as experiential learning,
participative learning and problem-solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences. e US) 4o [quiellaa (Qarel 3edld
Ueg(dudl B3 walotiads (1eisl,uys (el (@313, Bl ued(dadl gl wedld s21a 82

68 responses

@ To a great extent &H2ll
@ Moderate HI213

® Somewhat 51135

@ Very little G1193 %

@ Not at all «i¢fl s2dll
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=

Teachers encourage you to participate in extra-curricular activities
w2 US] dHA B2 ug(diHi 1o dal Vlcdiled 53 87

68 responses

@ Strongly agree %i\u%i HEHd

@ Agree ¥eHd

® Neutral deel

@ Disagree »{MSHd

@ Strongly disagree 4yl »uSHd

Efforts are made by the institute / teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and |
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work. @11/t U5 Hlge

2sla et Sleted dell AgotRee Sl qlee 531 d4a oeuz] HA A HIR Yl 53

32

68 responses

@ To a great extent &H2ll
@ Moderate HI2& 15|

® Somewhat 1125
16.2% @ Very little G1193 %

@ Not at all «t#il 52l

83.8%

What percentage of teachers uses ICT tools such as LCD projector, multimedia etc.
while teaching? 32¢ll 244151 1CT GusE Bl 3 LeD WIBser, 52, HeglHl[Suledl
Gualal 53 87

68 responses

@ Above 90% 90% ¢l AR
@ 70 o0 89% 70 4l 89%
® 50 to 69% 50 #l 69 %
@ 3010 49% 30 ¢l 49 %
@ Below 29% 29%#{l {191

[}

Overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
AM13] et weel- s Ussl Al Ay §?

68 responses

@ Strongly agree Yl AsHd

@ Agree UsHd

@ Neutral d2zel

@ Disagree 21UEH

@ Strongly disagree Yl MUSHd
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Subject

5 responses

@ English

@ Gujarati

@ Hindi

@ Sanskrit
@ Psychology
@ Sociology
@ Geography
@ Economics
@ History

Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey

5 responses

@ Yes
@ No
Gender
5 responses
@ Male
@ Female

® Transgender

100%

What degree programme are you pursuing now?

5 responses

@ Bachelor's
@ Master's
@ MPhil

@ Doctorate
@ Other
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What subject area are you currently pursuing?

® Arts
@ Commerce
20% @ Science
@ Professional
@ Other
80%

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? oy 2021 B2l 2ieAIUSH ‘LJ\QIr
2l B2

5 responses

5 responses

@ 85 to 100% 85 ¢l 100%
@ 70 to 84% 70 ¢l 84%

® 55 to 69% 55 ¢l 69%

@ 30 to 54% 30 &l 54%

@ Below 30% 30% #il {16

80%

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? d3[Hi »{tat(us Uldisil (dya 1O
wofaeu 226l Au12] 5719 2113 37

5responses
@ Thoroughly ¥yel
@ satisfactorily HdlN5125
@ Poorly WUs
@ Indifferently 581 21514 sl
100% @ Won't teach at all @Lidd 1 % «teil

How well were the teachers able to communicate? B{taus d2Hi [@yuq 4oy Zld 10 cof
uued] 23 B % el

5 responses

@ Always effective YRl 2121251257ld
@ Sometimes effective A2 HUL5RS

ia
@ Just satisfactorily AdM 5157
. @ Generally ineffective (G4¢1 201N 5125 {ld
@ Very poor communication M1
At [-ivgn
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The teachers’ approach to teaching can be best described as....
e U o] [2letl el 24(6op1 3d) Slu B2

5 responses
@ Excellent 48
@ Very good 4Rl 13
® Good I
@ Fair I
@ Poor BiRIW

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. E

U5 G121 Uid RS Heuise ulsuIMi deedl sadiy 82

Sresponses

@ Always fair 121l dew®l

@ Usually fair #1HI=21 2ld d2el

@ Sometime unfair 54125 Ueiuldl
@ Usually unfair 1M1= #1d uguldl
@ Unfair ugidl

Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
AMRL AUISNeA] Ul e QU] 53 B2

5 responses

@ Every time €25 duid
@ Usually 2414 71d
@ Occasionally 54135
@ Rarely ¢193 %

@ Never 5413 48]

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students. el [Q&iel-ll vezei(21y, [se5 (datle, el a33s] vidloset
5387

5 responses

@ Regularly [Rfid udl
@ Often Hl2ei19l

@ Sometimes S135

@ Rarely @lPd %

@ Never 513 «1&]
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The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive,
social and emotional growth. 2ell-ll (2818l Ueg(d dul2iHi HIH s 219 #alil s
5187

5 responses

@ Significantly €u{l ¢il 713
@ Very well 1til lad

@ Moderately Hr2 2ld

@ Marginally #1515 {2l

@ Not at all 51125 il

The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. ¥l diszﬂ dHa |£
(218191 wie (Asiedl ds) Yol WHILHT Gueed 41y @2

5 responses

@ Strongly agree 4l HeHd
@ Agree ¥&Hd

40%
® Neutral dl2zel
@ Disagree »{2EHd
@ Strongly disagree YUl 4sHd
60%

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and
programme outcomes. ARAIUS| dHA wUeA1H sHe1l Sl wa ) (Al 2aisizl w1l

&?
@ Every time &8Il
@ Usually 211 £1d
@ Occasionally 54135
@ Rarely 41194
@ Never 5113 ¢l
80%

5 responses
Your mentor does a necessary follow up with an assigned task to you. @ C
AHIRL HEAIUS dHA ARG SIHHT %s63] Hioleelet WD B?

@ Every time &R2ll
@ Usually HI12e113)
@ Occasionally 1135
@ Rarely @12 %
@ | don't have a mentor HA S16 HIleelel
100% . 5
Yy usd «teil.

5 responses
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The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
eIUS GeleRl ULA [ANUA Hund 82

5 responses

@ Every time &H2ll
@ Usually Hizeud,

® Occasionally 51135
@ Rarely 11>

@ Never U134 +iél

The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges. w2 IUs dHIR] 21dSd YRV A UHIGL d1A 210y 31 lcifed 53 82

5 responses

@ Fully &R2lL

@ Reasonably HI2¢113
© Partially 1135

@ Slightly @192

@ Unable to «teil 52l

Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
w2 Us dHIR] BRI UIRW A g2 52l Heeny 2l 82

5 responses

@ Every time R2ll
@ Usually Hl2e113

@ Occasionally U135
@ Rarely ¢i124 %

@ Never U134 8]

The institution makes efforts to engage students in the monitoring, review and I_E
continuous quality improvement of the teaching-learning process. i22ll 24t [Usi-
eAo] W(SAM] AGILHS YHIRLUIR dHA HlA Hish B2

5 responses

@ Strongly agree Y0l HSHA

@ Agree dSHd

@ Neutral detel

@ Disagree ¥#&Hd

@ Strongly disagree YRl deHd
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The institute / teachers use student-centric methods, such as experiential learning,
participative learning and problem-solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences. e US) dou [Quiellaa (Qarel] 3edld
Ueg(dudl B3 alotlas (a1, uus (21al (@313, Bl uer [qadl glal el 521 32

5 responses

@ To a great extent &H2ll
@ Moderate HI2@i13

® somewhat SRS

@ Very little @194 %

@ Not at all «t2il 52l

Teachers encourage you to participate in extra-curricular activities
WY (YS] i Bl Wg[c2Hi @12l ddl vlediled 53 82

5 responses

@ strongly agree Yl UsHd
@ Agree HSHd

@ Neutral d2@l

@ Disagree {1&Hd

@ Strongly disagree tlYyal MuEHd

Efforts are made by the institute / teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work. dell/xelus Hls2
25le,mdst Sleiey deil AaliRdell Sl gley 530 dua Aozl HA A HI2 Uil 53
87

5 responses

@ To a great extent &H2ll
@ Moderate Hl2e1(3

® Somewhat 51125

@ Very little C1192 %

@ Not at all =i#il 521

What percentage of teachers uses ICT tools such as LCD projector, multimedia etc.
while teaching? %26l 2 [U5] ICT GUSEI Bl 3 LCD W12z, 51422, Heall[Sulell
GuAlaL 53 87

5 responses

@ Above 90% 90% ol ay k]
@ 700 89% 70 ¢l 89%
® 50 t069% 50 ¢l 69 %
@ 3010 49% 30 ol 49 %
@ Below 20% 20%il »{lesl

46



Overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. |£
du1z] dRedled] U] Rddl A B2

5 responses

@ Strongly agree Y&l HeHd

@ Agree dEHd

@ Neutral 123l

@ Disagree »:{&Hd

@ Strongly disagree liLLE[ HUSEHA
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Analysis:

After reviewing the Student Satisfaction Survey for the year 2021-2022, there are two
areas to be improved and concentrated for the next academic year. They are:

1. To organize more internship, field visits and academic visits for students in
order to allow them more exposure to the industry and the ‘outer’ world. This
shall help them bridge the gap between classroom teaching and actual practice.
In fact, because of Covid 19 restrictions, very few field visits/study tours were
possible.

2. Faculties will be encouraged to incorporate more ICT tools in direct classroom
teaching.



